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2023-24 ATTENDANCE

DIVISION I
Average Home Attendance
Rank School Total Games Average
1. Wisconsin 47,652 21 2,269
2. Minnesota 38,843 20 1,942
3. Minn. Duluth 22,735 20 1,137
4. Penn St. 17,318 19 911
5. UConn 14,294 18 794
6. Clarkson 15,578 20 779
7. Cornell 12,173 16 761
8. Colgate 17,208 23 748
9. Vermont 12,055 18 670
10. Ohio St. 12,496 19 658
11. Boston U. 10,417 16 651
12. Princeton 9,885 16 618
13. RIT 8,275 14 591
14. Northeastern 9,187 17 540
15. Dartmouth 8,442 16 528
16. St. Lawrence 10,484 20 524
17. New Hampshire 10,929 21 520
18. Quinnipiac 9,120 19 480
19. Boston College 7,098 15 473
20. St. Thomas (MN) 7,872 17 463
21. Bemidji St. 6,920 16 433
22. Harvard 5,899 14 421
23. Yale 6,203 15 414
24. Rensselaer 7,598 19 400
25. Robert Morris 5,427 14 388
26. Maine 5,290 15 353
27. St. Cloud St. 5,352 16 335
28. Sacred Heart 6,902 21 329
29. Minnesota St. 5,245 16 328
30. Merrimack 4,347 14 311

Total Home Attendance
Rank School Games Total
1. Wisconsin 21 47,652
2. Minnesota 20 38,843
3. Minn. Duluth 20 22,735
4. Penn St. 19 17,318
5. Colgate 23 17,208
6. Clarkson 20 15,578
7. UConn 18 14,294
8. Ohio St. 19 12,496
9. Cornell 16 12,173
10. Vermont 18 12,055
11. New Hampshire 21 10,929
12. St. Lawrence 20 10,484
13. Boston U. 16 10,417
14. Princeton 16 9,885
15. Northeastern 17 9,187
16. Quinnipiac 19 9,120
17. Dartmouth 16 8,442
18. RIT 14 8,275
19. St. Thomas (MN) 17 7,872
20. Rensselaer 19 7,598
21. Boston College 15 7,098
22. Bemidji St. 16 6,920
23. Sacred Heart 21 6,902
24. Yale 15 6,203
25. Mercyhurst 21 6,154
26. Harvard 14 5,899
27. Robert Morris 14 5,427
28. St. Cloud St. 16 5,352
29. Maine 15 5,290
30. Minnesota St. 16 5,245
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DIVISION III
Average Home Attendance
Rank School Total Games Average
1. UW-River Falls 9,962 19 524
2. Plattsburgh St. 7,305 15 487
3. Middlebury 6,026 14 430
4. Norwich 5,742 16 359
5. Elmira 4,847 14 346
6. Utica 5,177 15 345
7. Gustavus Adolphus 4,678 14 334
8. Lawrence 3,359 12 280
9. Oswego St. 3,202 12 267
10. Marian (WI) 2,921 11 266
11. Adrian 4,215 16 263
12. Hamilton 3,698 16 231
13. St. Olaf 2,517 11 229
14. Concordia Wisconsin 2,685 12 224
15. Western New Eng. 3,036 14 217
16. Cortland 2,729 13 210
17. Trine 2,259 11 205
18. JWU (Providence) 2,416 12 201
19. Wis.-Stevens Point 2,741 14 196
20. Bethel (MN) 2,601 14 186
21. Augsburg 2,753 15 184
22. Trinity (CT) 2,380 13 183

Williams 1,646 9 183
24. Amherst 2,520 14 180
25. St. Norbert 2,650 15 177
26. Saint Benedict 2,464 14 176

Wis.-Superior 2,292 13 176
28. Hamline 2,422 14 173
29. Lebanon Valley 2,228 13 171
30. Colby 1,866 11 170

Total Home Attendance
Rank Team Games Total.
1. UW-River Falls 19 9,962
2. Plattsburgh St. 15 7,305
3. Middlebury 14 6,026
4. Norwich 16 5,742
5. Utica 15 5,177
6. Elmira 14 4,847
7. Gustavus Adolphus 14 4,678
8. Adrian 16 4,215
9. Hamilton 16 3,698
10. Lawrence 12 3,359
11. Oswego St. 12 3,202
12. Western New Eng. 14 3,036
13. Marian (WI) 11 2,921
14. Augsburg 15 2,753
15. Wis.-Stevens Point 14 2,741
16. Cortland 13 2,729
17. Concordia Wisconsin 12 2,685
18. St. Norbert 15 2,650
19. Bethel (MN) 14 2,601
20. Amherst 14 2,520
21. St. Olaf 11 2,517
22. Saint Benedict 14 2,464
23. Hamline 14 2,422
24. JWU (Providence) 12 2,416
25. Nazareth 15 2,412
26. Trinity (CT) 13 2,380
27. Wis.-Superior 13 2,292
28. Trine 11 2,259
29. Lebanon Valley 13 2,228
30. U New England 14 2,187
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ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS

DIVISION I
By Average Attendance
Year School Average
2004 Minnesota 1,358
2005 Minnesota 1,726
2006 Minnesota 1,306
2007 Wisconsin 1,362
2008 Wisconsin 1,861
2009 Wisconsin 1,585
2010 Wisconsin 2,227
2011 Wisconsin 2,768
2012 Wisconsin 2,689
2013 Minnesota 1,815
2014 Minnesota 2,394
2015 Minnesota 2,037
2016 Minnesota 2,125
2017 Wisconsin 2,911
2018 Wisconsin 2,265
2019 Wisconsin 2,232
2020 Wisconsin 3,136
2021 No award given due to COVID-19 pandemic
2022 Wisconsin 2,247
2023 Wisconsin 2,907
2024 Wisconsin 2,269

By Total Attendance
Year School Attendance
2004 Wisconsin 24,444
2005 Minnesota 27,624
2006 Minnesota 26,131
2007 Wisconsin 28,607
2008 Wisconsin 33,502
2009 Wisconsin 31,706
2010 Wisconsin 44,537
2011 Wisconsin 52,589
2012 Wisconsin 56,471
2013 Minnesota 41,734
2014 Wisconsin 46,589
2015 Minnesota 46,862
2016 Minnesota 42,501
2017 Wisconsin 55,315
2018 Wisconsin 38,505
2019 Wisconsin 51,347
2020 Wisconsin 43,910
2021 No award given due to COVID-19 pandemic
2022 Wisconsin 35,944
2023 Wisconsin 52,321
2024 Wisconsin 47,652

DIVISION III
By Average Attendance
Year School Average
2005 Elmira 667
2006 Plattsburgh St. 449
2007 Middlebury 366
2008 Plattsburgh St. 348
2009 Bowdoin 382
2010 Plattsburgh St. 337
2011 RIT 738
2012 RIT 668
2013 Bowdoin 420
2014 Plasttsburgh St. 560
2015 Plattsburgh St. 567
2016 Plattsburgh St. 481
2017 Adrian 455
2018 Plattsburgh St. 521
2019 Plattsburgh St. 521
2020 Plattsburgh St. 513
2021 No award given due to COVID-19 pandemic
2022 Gust. Adolphus 686
2023 Gust. Adolphus 593
2024 UW-River Falls 524

By Total Attendance
Year School Average
2005 Elmira 10,004
2006 Plattsburgh St. 7,645
2007 Plattsburgh St. 6,660
2008 Plattsburgh St. 5,924
2009 Middlebury 5,010
2010 Plattsburgh St. 5,396
2011 RIT 12,547
2012 RIT 10,031
2013 Plattsburgh St. 6,124
2014 Plattsburgh St. 8,960
2015 Plattsburgh St. 8,511
2016 Plattsburgh St. 8,186
2017 Adrian 7,742
2018 Plattsburgh St. 8,340
2019 Plattsburgh St. 8,328
2020 Plattsburgh St. 7,186
2021 No award given due to COVID-19 pandemic
2022 Gust. Adolphus 10,289
2023 Gust. Adolphus 10,672
2024 UW-River Falls 9,962



All-Time Single-Game Attendance Highs 5 

 

ALL-TIME SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS

DIVISION I
No. Visitor at Home Team Date
15,359 St. Cloud St. at Wisconsin Jan 14, 2017
14,430 St. Cloud St. at Wisconsin Feb. 3, 2023
14,361 Ohio St. at Wisconsin Feb. 16, 2020
13,573 Minnesota at Wisconsin Feb. 15, 2014
12,402 Bemidji St. at Wisconsin Jan. 28, 2012
10,668 Minnesota at Wisconsin Jan. 29, 2011
10,633 Northeastern vs. Boston U Jan. 23, 2024
10,125 Minnesota vs. St. Thomas (MN) Oct. 13, 2023
8,263 Bemidji St. at Wisconsin Feb. 6, 2010
6,889 New Hampshire vs. Northeastern (Fenway Park) Jan. 8, 2010
6,623 Minn. St. Mankato at Minnesota Jan. 17, 2014
5,835 Minnesota at North Dakota Jan. 31, 2014
5,377 St. Cloud St. at Wisconsin Jan. 26, 2008
5,167 Minn. Duluth vs. Harvard, NCAA Championship Game, 

Duluth, Minn.
March 23, 2003

4,818 North Dakota at Minnesota Feb. 6, 2015
4,701 Wisconsin vs. Minnesota, NCAA Championship Game, 

Minneapolis, Minn.
March 26, 2006

4,378 Wisconsin vs. Ohio St., NCAA Championship Game, 
Durham, N.H.

March 24, 2024

4,222 Union (NY) vs. Rensselaer Jan. 29, 2022
4,031 Minn. Duluth vs. Wisconsin, NCAA Championship Game, 

Duluth, Minn.
March 22, 2008

3,965 Wisconsin vs. Boston U., NCAA Championship Game, 
Eerie, Pa.

March 20, 2011

3,940 Wisconsin vs. Ohio St., NCAA Championship Game, 
Duluth, Minn.

March 19, 2023

3,573 Clarkson vs. Minnesota, NCAA Championship Game, 
Hamden, Conn.

March 23, 2014

3,553 Clarkson vs. Ohio St., NCAA Semifinals, Durham, N.H. March 22, 2024
3,553 Colgate vs. Wisconsin, NCAA Semifinals, Durham, N.H. March 22, 2024
3,539 Wisconsin at Minnesota Feb. 10, 2023
3,539 Wisconsin at Minnesota Feb. 11, 2023
3,498 Wisconsin at Minnesota Feb. 18, 2017
3,443 Northeastern vs. Ohio St., NCAA Semifinals, Duluth, 

Minn.
March 17, 2023

3,425 Wisconsin vs. Minnesota, NCAA Semifinals, Duluth, 
Minn.

March 17, 2023

3,423 Minnesota vs. Wisconsin, NCAA Championship Game, 
Hamden, Conn.

March 24, 2019

3,400 Minnesota vs. Boston U., NCAA Championship Game, 
Minneapolis

March 24, 2013

3,400 Minnesota vs. Wisconsin, Boston College vs. Harvard,
NCAA Semifinals, Minneapolis, Minn.

March 20, 2015

3,400 Minnesota vs. Harvard, NCAA Championship Game,
Minneapolis

March 22, 2015

3,400 Wisconsin at Minnesota Jan. 19, 2019
3,369 Ohio Stl. vs. Clarkson and Colgate vs. Wisconsin, NCAA 

Semifinals, Madison, Wis.
March 16, 2018

DIVISION III
No. Visitor at Home Team Date
3,073 UW-River Falls at Gust. Adolphus, NCAA Quarterfinals March 11, 2023
2,120 Gust. Adolphus at Middlebury, NCAA Championship March 19, 2022
1,801 Elmira at Middlebury, NCAA Semifinals March 18, 2022
1,789 Elmira at UW-River Falls, NCAA Championship March 17, 2024
1,739 Gustavus Adolphus at UW-River Falls, NCAA First 

Round
March 9, 2024

1,619 Norwich at Plattsburgh St., NCAA Championship March 22, 2014
1,527 UW-River Falls at Hamline, NCAA First Rpund March 9, 2019
1,426 Endicott at Middlebury, NCAA Quarterfinals March 12, 2022
1,417 Wis.-Eau Claire at Gust. Adolphus, NCAA First Round March 9, 2022
1,413 Adrian at UW-River Falls, NCAA Semifinals March 15, 2024
1,283 Castleton at Norwich March 2, 2019
1,272 Cortland at Plattsburgh St. March 2, 2024
1,245 Plattsburgh St. at Elmira, NCAA Championship March 21, 2015
1,242 Elmira at Norwich, NCAA Championship March 17, 2018
1,234 Augsburg at Gust. Adolphus March 4, 2023
1,232 Bowdoin at Colby Feb. 29, 2020
1,215 Wis.-River Falls at Plattsburgh St., NCAA Championship March 19, 2016
1,204 Amherst at Middlebury, NESCAC Championship March 6, 2022
1,193 UMass Boston at Norwich Jan. 20, 2024
1,183 Hamline at St. Thomas (MN), NCAA Semifinals March 15, 2019
1,172 Norwich at Middlebury, NCAA Quarterfinals March 11, 2017
1,111 Amherst at Middlebury March 4, 2018
1,107 Hamilton at Middlebury, NESCAC Semifinals March 5, 2022
1,080 Gust. Adolphus at Amherst, NCAA Championship March 19, 2023
1,080 Hamilton at Amherst, NCAA Semfinals March 17, 2023
1,080 Hamilton at Amherst March 4, 2023
1,074 Wis.-Eau Claire at UW-River Falls March 2, 2024
1,037 Hamline at Gust. Adolphus, MIAC Championship March 5, 2022
1,030 Plattsburgh St. at Adrian, NCAA Championship March 18, 2017
1,024 Wis.-Eau Claire at UW-River Falls March 4, 2023
1,012 Augsburg at Hamline Feb. 23, 2019
1,011 UMass Boston at Middlebury, NCAA Quarterfinals March 12, 2016
1,007 Amherst at Middlebury, NESCAC Championship March 6, 2016
1,000 Bowdoin vs. Connecticut Col. (Fenway Park) Jan. 12, 2017
1,000 Nazareth at Manhattanville Feb. 9, 2019


